pre-qualified on call contractors.  RAP staff recommends that the Project be constructed by the 
on call contractors and that BOE provide construction management services during the 
construction of these improvements.  The City Engineer’s estimate for the construction is One 
Million, Six Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Dollars ($1,672,000). 

Sufficient funds are available for construction and construction contingencies from the following 
funds and accounts: 

FUNDING SOURCES  FUND/DEPT./ACCT. NO. 
Proposition K – Year 14 43K/10/10G885 
Proposition K – Year 15 43K/10/10H885 
Proposition K – Year 16 43K/10/10J885